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What's On @ St Michael's

March 2003

St Michael & All Angels Parish Church • High Street • Shefford • Bedfordshire • UK 
Website: www.sm3a.org.uk


Sunday 2 March
10 am
FAMILY SERVICE with Baptism (Revd Christine Eagger)


2.30 pm
HOLY COMMUNION at The Birches Residential Home, Hitchin Road (Jenny Dann)

Tuesday 4 March
7.00 pm
SHROVE TUESDAY SUPPER at Shefford Community Hall

Tickets £6.00 - Ring 815689 for details

Wednesday 5 March
10 am
till
11 am
MINI-M: Worship and fun for babies and toddlers (0s - 4s) with their parents/minders

(Doors Open 9.30)
SONGS*STORIES*ACTIVITIES*REFRESHMENTS

Friday 7 March
9.50 am
HOLY COMMUNION (Revd Alan Bliss)


10.35-12.00
Tea/Coffee served : Prayer Ministry Available


2.30 pm
WOMEN'S WORLD DAY OF PRAYER - service at Shefford Baptist Church

Sunday 9 March
10 am
MORNING PRAYER (Jenny Dann)


6 pm
HOLY COMMUNION (Revd Alan Bliss)

Tuesday 11 March
2 pm and
8 pm
NEW WORLD, OLD FAITH - ecumenical Lent groups.

Session 1: Brave New World?

Ring 817337 for venues

Wednesday 12 March
8 pm


Friday 14 March
9.50 am
MORNING PRAYER (Jenny Dann)


10.35-12.00
Tea/Coffee served : Prayer Ministry Available

Sunday 16 March
10 am
FAMILY COMMUNION (Revd Christine Eagger)
+ MESSENGERS GROUP for 3s to 9s

Tuesday 18 March
2 pm and
8 pm
NEW WORLD, OLD FAITH - ecumenical Lent groups.

Session 2: Environment & Ethics

Ring 817337 for venues

Wednesday 19 March
8 pm


Friday 21 March
9.50 am
HOLY COMMUNION (Revd Alan Bliss)


10.35- 12.00
Tea/Coffee served : Prayer Ministry Available

Sunday 23 March
10 am
THINKING TOGETHER (Jenny Dann)

Tuesday 25 March
2 pm and
8 pm
NEW WORLD, OLD FAITH - ecumenical Lent groups.

Session 3: Church & Family in Crisis?

Ring 817337 for venues

Wednesday 26 March
8 pm


Friday 28 March
9.50 am
HOLY COMMUNION (Revd Christine Eagger)


10.35- 12.00
Tea/Coffee served : Prayer Ministry Available

Sunday 30 March
9 am
FEAST ON 5 BREAKFAST


10.00 am
MOTHERING SUNDAY SPECIAL (Jenny Dann + Team)

Every Tuesday
10.15 - 12.00 - Coffee Shop run by the Biggleswade Adult Centre



- PLUS -



Time - 4 - U 
if you need someone to talk to (in confidence), we have the listeners available



· And looking forward to April…

· Tuesday 1st April (2pm & 8pm) & Wednesday 2nd April at 8 pm NEW WORLD, OLD FAITH:
Session 4: One World, Many Faiths.
Ring 817337 for venues

· Wednesday 2nd April 10 - 11 am: Mini-M - Worship and fun for babies and toddlers (0s - 4s) with their parents / minders
SONGS*STORIES*ACTIVITIES*REFRESHMENTS
(Doors Open @ 9.30)

· Friday 4th April, 9.50 am
HOLY COMMUNION (Revd Alan Bliss)

· Sunday 6th April 10 am
FAMILY SERVICE (Jenny Dann with FS Planning Group)

· Sunday 6th April 2.30pm
HOLY COMMUNION at The Birches (Revd Christine Eagger)


Reader (Licensed Lay Minister):

Jenny Dann
01462 817337


Churchwardens:

Stuart Brayne
01462 815689




Ian Mercer

01462 812682

